Streets shall be planned to intersect as nearly as possible at right angles, but in no event at less than 
seventy degrees (70°). 
   J.   Where any street deflects any angle of ten degrees (10°) or more, a connecting curve shall be 
required having a minimum centerline radius of three hundred feet (300') for arterial and collector streets 
and one hundred twenty five feet (125') for minor streets. 
   K.   Streets with centerline offsets of less than one hundred twenty five feet (125') shall be prohibited. 
   L.   A tangent of at least one hundred feet (100') long shall be introduced between reverse curves on 
arterial and collector streets. 
   M.   Proposed streets, which are continuations of existing streets, shall be given the same names as the

[...]

Streets shall be planned to intersect as nearly as possible at right angles, but in no event at less than 
seventy degrees (70°). 
   J.   Where any street deflects any angle of ten degrees (10°) or more, a connecting curve shall be 
required having a minimum centerline radius of three hundred feet (300') for arterial and collector streets 
and one hundred twenty five feet (125') for minor streets. 
   K.   Streets with centerline offsets of less than one hundred twenty five feet (125') shall be prohibited. 
   L.   A tangent of at least one hundred feet (100') long shall be introduced between reverse curves on 
arterial and collector streets. 
   M.   Proposed streets, which are continuations of existing streets, shall be given the same names as the

[...]

Before loan closure, the Borrower will notify the Department a customer service policy has 

been drafted and approved. 

SECTION VI. SECURITY REQUIREMENTS 

The Borrower agrees: 

A. This loan will be evidenced and secured by a bond in the amount of not to exceed 
$6,295,163 (six million two hundred ninety-five thousand one hundred sixty-three dollars).  
The bond will be issued upon project completion and is incorporated by reference into this 
Agreement. 

B. There will be a reserve fund equal to one year’s payment of principal, fees and interest on 
the loan established.  The Borrower has ten years to establish the reserve, setting aside 10%

[...]

logic controls), and security cameras and other electronic security measures to 

ensure that those items are procured from a non-excluded entity. 

SECTION VI. SECURITY REQUIREMENTS 

The Borrower agrees: 

A. This loan will be evidenced and secured by a bond in the amount of not to exceed 
$17,854 (seventeen thousand eight hundred fifty-four dollars). The bond will be issued 
upon project completion and is incorporated by reference into this Agreement. 

B. There will be a reserve fund equal to one year’s payment of principal, fees and interest 
on the loan established. The Borrower has ten years to establish the reserve, setting